## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

### FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of August 2021

Commission File Number: 001-36765

# Hello Group Inc.

20th Floor, Block B Tower 2, Wangjing SOHO No.1 Futongdong Street Chaoyang District, Beijing 100102 People's Republic of China (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F	X	Form 40-F	

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

#### Hello Group Inc.

By : /s/ Jonathan Xiaosong Zhang

Name : Jonathan Xiaosong Zhang

Title : Chief Financial Officer

Date: August 2, 2021

Exhibit Index

Exhibit 99.1—Press Release

2

#### Hello Group Inc. Announces Effectiveness of Name Change

BEIJING, CHINA, August 2, 2021 – Hello Group Inc. (NASDAQ: MOMO) (the "Company"), a leading mobile social and entertainment platform in China, today announced that it has changed its name from "Momo Inc." to "Hello Group Inc.," effective August 2, 2021. The American depositary shares of the Company, each representing two Class A ordinary shares, par value US\$0.0001 per share, will begin trading under the new corporate name on August 2, 2021.

#### About Hello Group Inc.

We are a leading player in China's online social and entertainment space. Through Momo, Tantan and other properties within our product portfolio, we enable users to discover new relationships, expand their social connections and build meaningful interactions. Momo is a mobile application that connects people and facilitates social interactions based on location, interests and a variety of online recreational activities. Tantan, which was added into our family of applications through acquisition in May 2018, is a leading social and dating application. It is designed to help its users find and establish romantic connections as well as meet interesting people. We also operate a number of other applications to serve different social and entertainment demands from our users.

For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

#### Hello Group Inc.

Investor Relations Phone: +86-10-5731-0538 Email: ir@immomo.com

#### Christensen

In China Mr. Eric Yuan Phone: +86-10-5900-1548 E-mail: eyuan@christensenir.com

#### In the US

Ms. Linda Bergkamp Phone: +1-480-614-3004 Email: lbergkamp@christensenir.com

1